Matthew G. Bevin

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

> J. Roger Thomas Commissioner

December 10, 2015

Linda Burnett, Pulaski County Court Clerk P. O. Box 739 Somerset, Kentucky 42502

RE: Appointment to Fill Vacancy on the Board of Commissioners of Western Pulaski County Water District, PSC Case No. 2015-00352

Dear Ms. Burnett,

The Commission has initiated an investigation into a possible vacancy on the Board of Commissioners of the Western Pulaski County Water District. As part of our effort to determine if a vacancy exists, it has become necessary to determine when the Fiscal Court approved Jimmy Dalton, a previous Commissioner. To that end, we require the minutes of the Pulaski County Fiscal Court in which the Fiscal Court approved Jimmy Dalton to be a Commissioner on the Western Pulaski County Water District 1 Board. We believe that the approval may have occurred in April or May of 2011.

We respectfully request that within 10 days of the date of this letter you mail to the Commission a copy of the Pulaski County Fiscal Court minutes in which Jimmy Dalton was approved as a Commissioner for his term expiring in May, 2015.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or David Spenard, Staff Attorney, at (\$\mathbb{g}02) 782-2580.

Sincerely

Jeff Derouen

DS/ph

cc: Honorable Steve Kelley



*Don Calder Chairman Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503 Joel Wilson Secretary Western Pulaski County Water District 66 Garfield Tarter Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

*Don Calder Chairman Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503 Randall Wilson Treasurer Western Pulaski County Water District 164 Anderson Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

Martin L Hatfield, Esq. Pulaski County Attorney 103 South Maple Street Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

*Steve Kelley Pulaski County Judge/Executive 100 N. Main Street, Ste. 202 Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

Pulaski County Fiscal Court c/o Steve Kelley, 100 N. Main Street skelley@pcgovt.com Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

Teddy Roberts Commissioner Western Pulaski County Water District 204 Roberts Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

*Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503